

Order No. 02
Dated 27.08.2018

Today is fixed for office report.

Perused the office report.

In view of the office report submitted by Sdr. that the application Under Section 10 of the Guardians and Wards Act, 1890 is in order and the same is duly stamped.

Perused the record.

Petitioner files requisites along with P. Fee.

Issue the same at once.

Fix :- 07.12.2018 for S/R & A/D.

Dict. & Corrected,

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri