

**O.C. Suit No. - 03/2018**

**Order No. - 14**

**Dated – 27.05.2019.**

Today is fixed for appearance and W.O. by O.P. No. 1.  
Cease work is observed by the Local Bar Association  
due to the sad demise of one of the member of this Bar.  
None takes steps.

Perused the record. Considered.

Fix :- 14.08.2019 for appearance and W.O. by O.P. No. 1.

Dictated & Corrected,

**District Judge  
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge  
Jalpaiguri**