

**Order No. - 15**

**Dated – 14.08.019.**

Today is fixed for appearance and W.O. by O.P. No. 1.

Learned Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

Learned Lawyer for the O.P. No. 2 also files hazira.

O.P. No. 1 files apetiion and prays for time for filing W.O. and submits that he will file file W.O. within seven days.

Perused the petition. Heard both sides. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix :- 22.08.2019 for appearance and W.O. by O.P. No. 1.

Dict. & Corrected,

**District Judge  
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge  
Jalpaiguri**