

**O.C. Suit No. 03/2018 (03)**

**Order No. 44**

**Dated. 03.08.2024.**

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Neither side takes any steps.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **14.11.2024** (intervening puja vacation) for appearance and evidence.

**D/C**

**Addl. District Judge,  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**