

JOCODENOWB 00768

O.C. 03/18 (03)

Order No. 46

Dated 10.01.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence .
O.P. files hazira through ld. Lawyer .
ld. Lawyer files a adjourned petition on behalf of Petitioner
and prays for time .
Considered. Prayer is allowed .
Fix 29/03/2025 for further evidence .

D/C

**Addl. Dist. Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri .**